### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory ANTIER	06/21/2010
Michel LUZZATO	06/21/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue General Guisan 70	
City:	PULLY	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12918792

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17345NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17354execassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024872 FRAME: 0243 CH \$40.00 12918

501269389

# ASSIGNMENT

•	(A) ANYONED C. /
Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) ANTIER Grégory
	(2) <u>LUZZATO Michel</u> (3)
	(3)
	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
Insert Name of Assignees	1/ Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A
Insert Address of Assignees	Avenue Général Guisan 70
	CH - PULLY / SWITZERLAND
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	PCT/FR2009/050291 of February 24, 2009
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	
	for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
Insert Date of Signing	on
of Application	
Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	U.S. Application Number 12/918,792
jor ruea Appucations	filed August 20, 2010
	and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applications thereof and also to execute ser	es to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue parate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
2) Each of the undersigned ag concerning this application or continuation of evidence and going forward with such interfer	rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared r division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining sence.
<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned agree</li> </ol>	es to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the invention and improvements thereof, and	es to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
United States resulting from said application entire interest, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	
<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned her identification which may be necessary or de document.</li> </ol>	eby grants the firm of DOWELL & DOWELL the power to insert on this assignment any further sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
7) This Assignment shall be bit inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, add	ading upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, executed by	each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date 21 (06/10 Signatur	re of Inventor ANTIEL Weldy
(2) Date 21/06/10. Signatur	re of Inventor Suzzaho Michael
(3) Date Signatur	re of Inventor
	$\sim$
Date 21/06/10 Witness	Stephene BRAVY
Date 24/06/40 Witness	Vernigie BERNARD (1990)
Date Witness	

**PATENT** REEL: 024872 FRAME: 0244